## FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

#### ITEM 1 Name and Address of Company:

Evolution Global Frontier Ventures Corp. 2922 Mt. Seymour Parkway North Vancouver, BC V7H 1E9

#### ITEM 2 **Date of Material Change:**

April 13, 2023.

#### **News Release:** ITEM 3

News Release dated April 13, 2023, was disseminated by Stockwatch on April 13, 2023, and a copy of the Material Change Report will be filed with the British Columbia and Ontario Securities Commissions on April 13, 2023, by SEDAR.

#### **ITEM 4 & 5 Summary and Full Description of Material Change:**

See attached News Release dated April 13, 2023.

#### ITEM 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102:

Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) is not being relied upon.

#### **ITEM 7 Omitted Information:**

No Information has been omitted on the basis that it is confidential.

#### ITEM 8 **Executive Officer:**

Mr. Ron Miles, CEO

Telephone: (604) 725-2255

#### ITEM 9 **Date of Report**

April 13, 2023.

/s/Ron Miles **RON MILES** CEO

## NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE US OR THROUGH US NEWSWIRE SERVICES



## **NEWS RELEASE**

# EVOLUTION GLOBAL FRONTIER VENTURES CORP. PURCHASES 600,000 COMMON SHARES FOR CANCELLATION

**Vancouver, British Columbia**, April 13, 2023 – Evolution Global Frontier Ventures Corp. (CSE: EGFV, the "**Company**" or "**EGFV**"), announced today that it has entered into an agreement to purchase for cancellation 600,000 common shares of the Company ("**Common Shares**"), representing 4.2% of the issued and outstanding Common Shares from founders of the Company for nominal consideration. The transaction constitutes an exempt issuer bid pursuant to National Instrument 62-104 – *Take-Over Bids and Issuer Bids*. Following completion of the acquisition and the cancellation of the Common Shares acquired, based on current numbers, the Company will have 13,650,000 Common Shares issued and outstanding.

### EVOLUTION GLOBAL FRONTIER VENTURES CORP.

Ron Miles, Director

email: egfrontierventures@gmail.com

Forward Looking Information: This News Release may contain forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore involve inherent risks and uncertainties. This is no certainty that the Transactions will be completed on any terms set forth in this News Release or at all or that the matters to be considered at any shareholders meeting will be as described herein. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking information, except in accordance with applicable securities laws.